PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the Address previously recorded on Reel 027553 Frame 0346. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	027553 Frame 0346. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Nunc Pro Tunc		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Christelle Bolea	11/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Addex Pharma SA
Street Address:	12 Chemin des Aulx, 1228 Plan-Les-Ouates
City:	Geneva
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12998954

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(914)683-8027

Phone:

914 683-9487

Email:

gerard@bilottolaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Gerard Bilotto

Address Line 1:

80 Winding Ridge Rd., Ste 2

Address Line 4:

White Plains, NEW YORK 10603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13193-0026US

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Gerard Bilotto, Reg.No.51,474

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignCover SheetII 13193-0026US#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028390 FRAME: 0325

. Assignment

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

page 2

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/18/2011	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Dr. Christelle Bolea	11/24/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Addex Pharma SA
Street Address:	12 Chemin des Aulx, 1228 Plan-les-Quates
City:	Geneva
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12998954

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(914)683-8027

Phone:

914 683-9487

Email:

gerard@bilottolaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gerard Bilotto

Address Line 1:

80 Winding Ridge Rd., Ste 2

7

Address Line 4:

White Plains, NEW YORK 10603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13193-0026US	1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerard Bilotto, Reg.No.51,474	

Assignment

Page 2 of 2

Signature:		/GB/		
Date:		01/18/2012		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assign13193-0026US#page1.tif source=Assign13193-0026US#page2.tif source=Assign13193-0026US#page3.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMA	TION			
EPAS ID:	PAT1822	926		
EPAS ID: Receipt Date:	PAT1822 01/18/201	··		

"":"一个好事的事情的,我们就是我们的一个好好的。""我们就是我们的一个好好,我们也是我们的一个好多,我们就是我们的一个好事的。""我们就是我们的一个好事的,我

Attorney Docket No. 13193-0026US U.S. Application Serial No. 12/998,954 U.S. Filing Date: June 18, 2011

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

I, Christelle Boléa, residing at _	74910	que blow	, Brance	, hereby sell,
assign and transfer to Addex Pha	arma SA, a c	orporation in G	eneva, Switzerla	and, having an office
at 12 Chemin des Aulx, 1228 Pl	an-les Ouate	s, Geneva, Swit	zerland and its	successors, assigns
and legal representatives, herein	after called /	Assignee, my er	ntire right, title a	and interest, for all
countries, in and to certain inver	itions or disc	overies relating	to:	

NOVEL THIAZOLES DERIVATIVES AND THEIR USE AS POSITIVE ALLOSTERIC MODULATORS OF METABOTROPIC GLUTAMATE RECEPTORS

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America having a US Application Serial No. 12/998,954 filed on June 18, 2011 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign and convey to and confirm in Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever, countries, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangements relating to patents or intellectual property, as well as any and all Patents which may be granted therefore, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and under any and all extensions, reexaminations, divisionals, renewals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived thereform, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof;
- Request that any and all Patents for said inventions and discoveries be issued to said
 Assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may
 designate;
- 3. Authorize and request the empowered officials of all governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;

1

PATENT REEL: 028390 FRAME: 0328

Attorney Docket No. 13193-0026US U.S. Application Serial No. 12/998,954 U.S. Filing Date: June 18, 2011

- 4. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- 5. Covenant with Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.
- 6. Warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 7. Bind my heirs and legal representatives, as well as myself to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me or my heirs or representatives if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in my possession or control or in the control of my heirs or legal representatives and which may be useful for establishing the facts of my conception, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

The effective date of this instrument is the 18th day of June, 2011.

In testimony of which I have affixed my signature.

Attorney Docket No. 13193-0026US U.S. Application Serial No. 12/998,954 U.S. Filing Date: June 18, 2011

Christelle Boléa

State of Switzerand

) ss.:

County of Geneva

On this <u>Mith</u> day of November, 2011 before me appeared Christelle Boléa, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged said instrument to be her free act and deed.

3

Notary Public